1 Introduction
2 Power Requirements
Application Report
SLVA349–July 2009
Simple Power Solution Using LDOs For TMS320C2834x
Microcontrollers
Ambreesh Tripathi .......................................................................... PMP - DC/DC Low-Power Converters
ABSTRACT

TPS71718 –SBVS068G
2 Simple Power Solution Using LDOs For TMS320C2834x Microcontrollers SLVA349–July 2009
Submit Documentation Feedback
3 List of Material
www.ti.com List of Material
Figure 1. PMP4999 Reference Design Schematic
Proper sequencing is achieved in the design with the use of enable pins. The Core 1.2V at 1000mA
(TPS74801) comes first, the PG output then enables the TPS74701 and TPS71718 devices, thus
following the required sequence.
Table 2. PMP4999 List of Materials
Count RefDes Value Description Size Part Number MFR Area
1 C1 1.0 µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 25V, X5R, 10% 0603 C1608X5R1E105K TDK 5650
1 C2 4.7 µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 6.3V, X5R, 10% 0603 C1608X5R0J106M TDK 5650
1 C3 4.7 µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 6.3V, X5R, 10% 0603 C1608X5R0J475K TDK 5650
3 C4 4.7 µF Capacitor, Ceramic,4.7 µF, 6.3V, X5R 0603 C1608X5R0J475M TDK 5650
1 C5 1 µF Capacitor, Ceramic,1 µF, 16V, X5R 0603 C1608X5R1C105K TDK 5650
C6 4.7 µF Capacitor, Ceramic,4.7 µF, 6.3V, X5R 0603 C1608X5R0J475M TDK 5650
C7 4.7 µF Capacitor, Ceramic,4.7 µF, 6.3V, X5R 0603 C1608X5R0J475M TDK 5650
1 C8 1 nF Capacitor, Ceramic, 1000 pF, 50V, X7R, 10% 0603 C1608X7R1H102K TDK 5650
2 C9 1 µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 6.3V, X5R, 20% 0603 C1608X5R1E105M TDK 5650
C10 1 µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 6.3V, X5R, 20% 0603 C1608X5R1E105M TDK 5650
1 C11 0.01 µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 50V, COG, 10% 0402 Std Std 2800
1 J1 PEC36SAAN Header, Male 4-pin, 100mil spacing, (36-pin strip) 0.100 inch x 4 PEC36SAAN Sullins 50000
1 R1 2.49k Resistor, Chip, 1/16W, 1% 0603 Std Std 5650